
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Mason Fletcher 500 38 M 1 Top Fin 0:34:33.3 0:34:33.7 5:34/M

2 James Roach Kent 487 27 M 2 Top Fin 0:34:50.1 0:34:50.5 5:37/M

3 Alexander Murray Auburn 483 14 M 3 Top Fin 0:43:07.4 0:43:07.7 6:57/M

4 David Olvera Auburn 442 33 M 1 20-39 0:47:37.5 0:47:39.8 7:41/M

5 Rob Olson Milton 485 45 M 1 40-59 0:48:03.6 0:48:11.8 7:45/M

6 Keley Rolin Fife 488 59 F 1 Top Fin 0:48:25.4 0:48:32.6 7:49/M

7 Judy Fisher Auburn 418 68 F 2 Top Fin 0:48:46.0 0:48:48.8 7:52/M

8 Fabio Bolognesi Federal Way 466 39 M 2 20-39 0:50:33.7 0:50:34.5 8:09/M

9 Tricia Early Federal Way 471 46 F 3 Top Fin 0:51:16.1 0:51:22.8 8:16/M

10 Bob Celski Federal Way 469 0 M 1 0- 0 0:51:48.1 0:51:49.3 8:21/M

11 Todd Early 499 39 M 3 20-39 0:51:50.8 0:51:56.9 8:22/M

12 David Camp Auburn 468 18 M 1 1-19 0:52:30.9 0:52:35.5 8:28/M

13 Melanie Muscutt Federal Way 484 42 F 1 40-59 0:52:50.6 0:52:57.6 8:31/M

14 Bill Mullins Federal Way 480 66 M 1 60-99 0:53:03.3 0:53:09.6 8:33/M

15 Bryan Bordenik Auburn 467 40 M 2 40-59 0:53:11.0 0:53:15.7 8:35/M

16 Brent Koslosky Federal Way 478 35 M 4 20-39 0:54:45.0 0:54:47.5 8:50/M

17 Jim Bahl Federal Way 464 55 M 3 40-59 0:55:30.8 0:55:37.6 8:57/M

18 Vince Blauser Federal Way 465 49 M 4 40-59 0:55:55.4 0:56:04.8 9:01/M

19 Greg Hollmann Spanaway 477 44 M 5 40-59 0:56:54.1 0:56:57.6 9:11/M

20 Karen Tolle Federal Way 493 48 F 2 40-59 0:57:38.5 0:57:41.6 9:18/M

21 Julie Mullins Seattle 482 30 F 1 20-39 0:59:17.3 0:59:23.6 9:34/M

22 Melissa Del Casal Seattle 470 43 F 3 40-59 0:59:35.9 0:59:40.6 9:37/M

23 Greg Gorgen Federal Way 473 57 M 6 40-59 1:00:04.2 1:00:04.2 9:41/M

24 Angel Quant Federal Way 486 0 M 2 0- 0 1:01:15.5 1:01:18.3 9:53/M

25 Diane Bowman Olympia 437 53 F 4 40-59 1:01:27.4 1:01:27.4 9:55/M

26 Vasantha Bellet Olympia 438 58 F 5 40-59 1:02:10.5 1:02:16.6 10:02/M

27 Elanor Freiheit Federal Way 439 27 F 2 20-39 1:04:26.7 1:04:34.4 10:24/M

28 Cathy Druet Olympia 436 53 F 6 40-59 1:04:40.0 1:04:45.5 10:26/M

29 Janette Christenson Federal Way 440 47 F 7 40-59 1:05:01.4 1:05:05.1 10:29/M

30 Steve Mensching Federal Way 441 47 M 7 40-59 1:05:04.3 1:05:04.3 10:30/M

31 Darcy Webb Federal Way 496 43 F 8 40-59 1:06:36.5 1:06:40.1 10:45/M

32 Kevin Wright Federal Way 498 35 M 5 20-39 1:08:20.9 1:08:29.5 11:01/M

33 Tiffany Rutter Milton 489 38 F 3 20-39 1:09:47.6 1:09:51.9 11:15/M

34 Edith Mullins Federal Way 481 63 F 1 60-99 1:14:36.9 1:14:45.3 12:02/M

35 Tina Wallace Kent 495 46 F 9 40-59 1:21:04.2 1:21:10.1 13:05/M

36 Patty Vencill Des Moines 494 51 F 10 40-59 1:21:04.4 1:21:10.3 13:05/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Keley Rolin Fife 488 59 1 0:48:25.4 0:48:32.6 7:49/M

2 Judy Fisher Auburn 418 68 2 0:48:46.0 0:48:48.8 7:52/M

3 Tricia Early Federal Way 471 46 3 0:51:16.1 0:51:22.8 8:16/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Julie Mullins Seattle 482 30 6 0:59:17.3 0:59:23.6 9:34/M

2 Elanor Freiheit Federal Way 439 27 10 1:04:26.7 1:04:34.4 10:24/M

3 Tiffany Rutter Milton 489 38 14 1:09:47.6 1:09:51.9 11:15/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Melanie Muscutt Federal Way 484 42 4 0:52:50.6 0:52:57.6 8:31/M

2 Karen Tolle Federal Way 493 48 5 0:57:38.5 0:57:41.6 9:18/M

3 Melissa Del Casal Seattle 470 43 7 0:59:35.9 0:59:40.6 9:37/M

4 Diane Bowman Olympia 437 53 8 1:01:27.4 1:01:27.4 9:55/M

5 Vasantha Bellet Olympia 438 58 9 1:02:10.5 1:02:16.6 10:02/M

6 Cathy Druet Olympia 436 53 11 1:04:40.0 1:04:45.5 10:26/M

7 Janette Christenson Federal Way 440 47 12 1:05:01.4 1:05:05.1 10:29/M

8 Darcy Webb Federal Way 496 43 13 1:06:36.5 1:06:40.1 10:45/M

9 Tina Wallace Kent 495 46 16 1:21:04.2 1:21:10.1 13:05/M

10 Patty Vencill Des Moines 494 51 17 1:21:04.4 1:21:10.3 13:05/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Edith Mullins Federal Way 481 63 15 1:14:36.9 1:14:45.3 12:02/M

Federal Way Farmers Market Runs

*Overall place within gender.

10K Run Age Group Results
Saturday, August 11, 2012

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female Open Winners

Female 20 to 39

Female 40 to 59

Female 60 and over
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Mason Fletcher 500 38 1 0:34:33.3 0:34:33.7 5:34/M

2 James Roach Kent 487 27 2 0:34:50.1 0:34:50.5 5:37/M

3 Alexander Murray Auburn 483 14 3 0:43:07.4 0:43:07.7 6:57/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Bob Celski Federal Way 469 0 7 0:51:48.1 0:51:49.3 8:21/M

2 Angel Quant Federal Way 486 0 17 1:01:15.5 1:01:18.3 9:53/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 David Camp Auburn 468 18 9 0:52:30.9 0:52:35.5 8:28/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 David Olvera Auburn 442 33 4 0:47:37.5 0:47:39.8 7:41/M

2 Fabio Bolognesi Federal Way 466 39 6 0:50:33.7 0:50:34.5 8:09/M

3 Todd Early 499 39 8 0:51:50.8 0:51:56.9 8:22/M

4 Brent Koslosky Federal Way 478 35 12 0:54:45.0 0:54:47.5 8:50/M

5 Kevin Wright Federal Way 498 35 19 1:08:20.9 1:08:29.5 11:01/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Rob Olson Milton 485 45 5 0:48:03.6 0:48:11.8 7:45/M

2 Bryan Bordenik Auburn 467 40 11 0:53:11.0 0:53:15.7 8:35/M

3 Jim Bahl Federal Way 464 55 13 0:55:30.8 0:55:37.6 8:57/M

4 Vince Blauser Federal Way 465 49 14 0:55:55.4 0:56:04.8 9:01/M

5 Greg Hollmann Spanaway 477 44 15 0:56:54.1 0:56:57.6 9:11/M

6 Greg Gorgen Federal Way 473 57 16 1:00:04.2 1:00:04.2 9:41/M

7 Steve Mensching Federal Way 441 47 18 1:05:04.3 1:05:04.3 10:30/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Bill Mullins Federal Way 480 66 10 0:53:03.3 0:53:09.6 8:33/M

Male Open Winners

Male Age Unknown

Male 40 to 59

Male 60 and over

Male 1 to 19

Male 20 to 39

10K Run Age Group Page 3 of 9



Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Austin Miller Maple Valley 270 16 M 1 Top Fin 0:18:49.7 0:18:50.5 6:04/M

2 Drew Conley Auburn 157 20 M 2 Top Fin 0:20:52.1 0:20:52.5 6:44/M

3 Celso Cortes Federal Way 159 43 M 3 Top Fin 0:21:25.8 0:21:25.8 6:55/M

4 Aaron Cortes 158 46 M 1 40-49 0:21:30.7 0:21:30.7 6:56/M

5 Hunter Hwang 249 0 M 1 0- 0 0:21:31.7 0:21:32.3 6:56/M

6 Andrew Kolibab Tacoma 259 15 M 1 15-19 0:24:43.4 0:24:43.9 7:58/M

7 Steve Eberly Auburn 181 56 M 1 50-59 0:24:50.0 0:24:51.9 8:01/M

8 Andrea Eberly Seattle 180 31 F 1 Top Fin 0:25:57.8 0:26:01.5 8:22/M

9 Chance Kerns Federal Way 252 16 M 2 15-19 0:26:13.7 0:26:14.9 8:27/M

10 Terry Russell Tacoma 410 39 M 1 30-39 0:27:04.8 0:27:08.9 8:44/M

11 Anna LaPella Federal Way 373 12 F 2 Top Fin 0:27:19.3 0:27:19.9 8:49/M

12 Emma Blauser 146 18 F 3 Top Fin 0:28:15.6 0:28:15.6 9:07/M

13 Brett Fortenberry Federal Way 190 48 M 2 40-49 0:28:23.5 0:28:35.8 9:09/M

14 Jonathan F Slaughter Puyallup 293 43 M 3 40-49 0:28:25.3 0:28:47.3 9:10/M

15 Kai Johnson Olympia 370 10 M 1 1-14 0:28:58.4 0:28:59.2 9:21/M

16 Josh White Tacoma 371 11 M 2 1-14 0:28:58.9 0:28:59.7 9:21/M

17 Cherie Bowers Puyallup 148 37 F 1 30-39 0:29:10.2 0:29:17.6 9:25/M

18 Hillary Hwang Federal Way 248 0 F 1 0- 0 0:29:14.1 0:29:14.4 9:26/M

19 Dan Rasmussen Kent 369 28 M 1 20-29 0:29:23.2 0:29:32.8 9:29/M

20 Angela Russell Tacoma 286 33 F 2 30-39 0:30:02.4 0:30:05.7 9:41/M

21 Todd Fletcher 185 50 M 2 50-59 0:30:03.1 0:30:06.8 9:42/M

22 Derek Salmond Federal Way 287 32 M 2 30-39 0:30:18.3 0:30:59.0 9:46/M

23 Elbert Field Federal Way 183 73 M 1 60-99 0:30:39.0 0:30:43.9 9:53/M

24 Everett Kerns 253 12 M 3 1-14 0:31:45.7 0:31:52.7 10:15/M

25 Sam LaPella Federal Way 375 15 M 3 15-19 0:31:50.6 0:31:54.9 10:16/M

26 Kristina Kolibab Tacoma 472 14 F 1 1-14 0:31:51.2 0:31:52.7 10:16/M

27 Lindsey Scearcy Kent 290 32 F 3 30-39 0:31:59.0 0:32:07.5 10:19/M

28 Grant Gelner Puyallup 193 27 M 2 20-29 0:32:18.0 0:32:28.5 10:25/M

29 William Miller 271 45 M 4 40-49 0:32:31.7 0:32:37.3 10:29/M

30 Tinoi Maafala Lacey 265 33 M 3 30-39 0:32:35.6 0:32:54.8 10:31/M

31 John Maafala Lacey 264 34 M 4 30-39 0:32:36.6 0:32:56.3 10:31/M

32 Memo Cedillo Seattle 154 34 M 5 30-39 0:32:56.0 0:33:14.7 10:37/M

33 Holli Swanstrom Spanaway 294 37 F 4 30-39 0:33:18.8 0:33:25.8 10:45/M

34 David Gregory Federal Way 196 36 M 6 30-39 0:33:59.1 0:34:29.0 10:58/M

35 Charlene Kim Seattle 256 24 F 1 20-29 0:34:17.4 0:34:25.1 11:04/M

36 Michelle Kim Seattle 257 21 F 2 20-29 0:34:19.0 0:34:25.3 11:04/M

37 Arthur LaPella Federal Way 374 61 M 2 60-99 0:34:30.3 0:34:32.6 11:08/M

38 Erin Orman Spanaway 278 33 F 5 30-39 0:34:52.3 0:34:59.1 11:15/M

39 Pam Sanderson Bonney Lake 289 54 F 1 50-59 0:34:59.2 0:35:09.9 11:17/M

40 Cathy Lorenz Federal Way 368 49 F 1 40-49 0:35:14.9 0:35:20.1 11:22/M

41 Anika Fortenberry 189 38 F 6 30-39 0:35:38.0 0:36:10.2 11:30/M

42 Jann Millspaugh Kent 272 56 F 2 50-59 0:35:40.8 0:35:49.3 11:30/M

43 Mackway Vieira Federal Way 299 79 M 3 60-99 0:36:40.3 0:36:50.2 11:50/M

44 Gena Crock Issaquah 178 29 F 3 20-29 0:36:49.9 0:36:56.1 11:53/M

45 Amy Ozer Issaquah 279 0 F 2 0- 0 0:36:49.9 0:36:55.9 11:53/M

46 Charles Hone Federal Way 98 71 M 4 60-99 0:36:51.9 0:37:02.6 11:53/M

47 Alice Schroeder Des Moines 291 49 F 2 40-49 0:36:53.0 0:37:04.3 11:54/M

48 Betsy Fletcher Puyallup 184 50 F 3 50-59 0:37:50.8 0:37:55.1 12:12/M

49 Patty LeRoux Maple Valley 263 51 F 4 50-59 0:38:48.3 0:38:52.8 12:31/M

Federal Way Farmers Market Runs

5K Run Overall Finish List
Saturday, August 11, 2012
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

50 Samantha King Renton 258 49 F 3 40-49 0:38:50.1 0:38:52.8 12:32/M

51 Jia Hwang Federal Way 250 0 F 3 0- 0 0:41:48.3 0:42:04.9 13:29/M

52 Andy Hwang Federal Way 209 0 M 2 0- 0 0:41:48.4 0:42:05.1 13:29/M

53 Karen Youngblood Everett 307 33 F 7 30-39 0:43:31.6 0:43:50.6 14:02/M

54 Jennifer Youngblood Federal Way 302 0 F 4 0- 0 0:43:34.3 0:43:51.9 14:03/M

55 Theresa Vichich-Weber Belfair 298 44 F 4 40-49 0:44:09.6 0:44:22.5 14:15/M

56 Lori Ginther-Hutt Auburn 195 52 F 5 50-59 0:44:49.9 0:45:01.8 14:27/M

57 Kaitlyn Ginther-Hutt Auburn 194 18 F 1 15-19 0:44:51.4 0:45:01.3 14:28/M

58 James DeDonato Auburn 378 60 M 5 60-99 0:45:33.2 0:46:26.5 14:42/M

59 Kimberly Butler Federal Way 151 31 F 8 30-39 0:45:47.9 0:46:25.8 14:46/M

60 Susan Salmond Auburn 288 58 F 6 50-59 0:45:49.0 0:46:26.3 14:47/M

61 Roger Flygare Federal Way 188 63 M 6 60-99 0:47:48.4 0:48:06.1 15:25/M

62 Deborah Robinson Tacoma 284 0 F 5 0- 0 0:48:58.4 0:49:09.1 15:48/M

63 Nancy Courter Bonney Lake 176 68 F 1 60-99 0:49:06.0 0:49:09.3 15:50/M

64 Angela Williams Puyallup 300 39 F 9 30-39 0:49:34.6 0:49:46.5 15:59/M

65 Renee Black Kent 145 42 F 5 40-49 0:49:34.7 0:49:45.6 15:59/M

66 Rebecca Garcia Federal Way 192 44 F 6 40-49 0:49:45.0 0:50:02.9 16:03/M

67 Ted Alger Federal Way 138 42 M 5 40-49 0:49:47.2 0:50:01.8 16:04/M

68 Mary Clingan Federal Way 156 67 F 2 60-99 0:50:10.9 0:50:29.3 16:11/M

69 Debra Baker Federal Way 144 45 F 7 40-49 0:50:44.1 0:50:54.8 16:22/M

70 Misty Leingang Renton 261 36 F 10 30-39 0:50:47.4 0:51:25.5 16:23/M

71 Donald Leingang Renton 260 50 M 3 50-59 0:50:48.1 0:51:26.1 16:23/M

72 Jane Heyhes Milton 200 55 F 7 50-59 0:50:52.6 0:51:24.6 16:25/M

73 Katelyn White Tacoma 372 7 F 2 1-14 0:52:03.2 0:52:04.5 16:47/M

74 Phyllis Tellari Tacoma 295 70 F 3 60-99 0:52:36.8 0:52:52.8 16:58/M

75 Jerry Galland Milton 191 57 M 4 50-59 0:52:56.0 0:53:43.7 17:05/M

76 Ricky Nixon Auburn 276 60 M 7 60-99 0:53:10.6 0:53:43.5 17:09/M

77 Aubri Neagle Auburn 273 27 F 4 20-29 0:53:12.1 0:53:43.3 17:10/M

78 Christina Backus 143 38 F 11 30-39 0:53:12.8 0:53:42.3 17:10/M

79 Michelle Nixon Bonney Lake 275 36 F 12 30-39 0:53:13.8 0:53:44.5 17:10/M

80 Jody Phipps Puyallup 283 38 F 13 30-39 0:53:14.1 0:53:42.3 17:10/M

81 Ed Plumlee Auburn 376 57 M 5 50-59 0:53:32.7 0:53:49.3 17:16/M

82 Gloria Plumlee Auburn 377 56 F 8 50-59 0:53:33.6 0:53:48.6 17:16/M

83 Jeanne Nixon Auburn 274 56 F 9 50-59 0:54:26.6 0:55:00.3 17:34/M

84 Shane Nixon 277 36 M 7 30-39 0:54:27.7 0:55:00.1 17:34/M

85 Kathleen Shoemaker Normandy Park 292 40 F 8 40-49 0:55:21.9 0:55:49.8 17:51/M

86 Nia Mcconville Federal Way 268 0 F 6 0- 0 0:55:27.2 0:55:53.4 17:53/M

87 Sheri Jo Leoso Federal Way 262 34 F 14 30-39 0:55:28.5 0:55:54.1 17:54/M

88 Elvia Aquino Tacoma 142 31 F 15 30-39 0:56:15.6 0:56:15.6 18:09/M

89 Laura Wittenauer Federal Way 301 27 F 5 20-29 0:56:16.7 0:56:36.4 18:09/M

90 Samantha Caldwell Federal Way 152 29 F 6 20-29 0:56:17.4 0:56:37.1 18:09/M

91 Shelby Kesgard Federal Way 255 14 F 3 1-14 0:57:36.5 0:58:13.6 18:35/M

92 Laurie Kesgard Federal Way 254 42 F 9 40-49 0:57:37.2 0:58:13.4 18:35/M

93 Christi Harris Auburn 197 47 F 10 40-49 1:00:02.2 1:00:20.7 19:22/M

94 Erica MacKenzie Federal Way 266 15 F 2 15-19 1:02:06.2 1:02:36.7 20:02/M

95 Marji MacKenzie Federal Way 267 48 F 11 40-49 1:02:07.0 1:02:38.1 20:02/M

96 Lori Pember Auburn 281 55 F 10 50-59 1:02:09.6 1:02:35.9 20:03/M

97 Emily Carter Federal Way 153 35 F 16 30-39 1:02:12.5 1:02:36.9 20:04/M

98 Julie Ross Milton 285 52 F 11 50-59 1:02:12.7 1:02:36.9 20:04/M

99 Eseta Amituanai Kent 139 33 F 17 30-39 1:02:51.1 1:03:17.7 20:16/M

100 Alaiaega Ufuti Tukwila 296 33 F 18 30-39 1:02:51.2 1:03:18.9 20:16/M

101 Krystle Meagor Federal Way 269 0 F 7 0- 0 1:04:10.7 1:04:31.4 20:42/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Andrea Eberly Seattle 180 31 1 0:25:57.8 0:26:01.5 8:22/M

2 Anna LaPella Federal Way 373 12 2 0:27:19.3 0:27:19.9 8:49/M

3 Emma Blauser 146 18 3 0:28:15.6 0:28:15.6 9:07/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Hillary Hwang Federal Way 248 0 5 0:29:14.1 0:29:14.4 9:26/M

2 Amy Ozer Issaquah 279 0 18 0:36:49.9 0:36:55.9 11:53/M

3 Jia Hwang Federal Way 250 0 23 0:41:48.3 0:42:04.9 13:29/M

4 Jennifer Youngblood Federal Way 302 0 25 0:43:34.3 0:43:51.9 14:03/M

5 Deborah Robinson Tacoma 284 0 31 0:48:58.4 0:49:09.1 15:48/M

6 Nia Mcconville Federal Way 268 0 49 0:55:27.2 0:55:53.4 17:53/M

7 Krystle Meagor Federal Way 269 0 64 1:04:10.7 1:04:31.4 20:42/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Kristina Kolibab Tacoma 472 14 7 0:31:51.2 0:31:52.7 10:16/M

2 Katelyn White Tacoma 372 7 40 0:52:03.2 0:52:04.5 16:47/M

3 Shelby Kesgard Federal Way 255 14 54 0:57:36.5 0:58:13.6 18:35/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Kaitlyn Ginther-Hutt Auburn 194 18 28 0:44:51.4 0:45:01.3 14:28/M

2 Erica MacKenzie Federal Way 266 15 57 1:02:06.2 1:02:36.7 20:02/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Charlene Kim Seattle 256 24 10 0:34:17.4 0:34:25.1 11:04/M

2 Michelle Kim Seattle 257 21 11 0:34:19.0 0:34:25.3 11:04/M

3 Gena Crock Issaquah 178 29 17 0:36:49.9 0:36:56.1 11:53/M

4 Aubri Neagle Auburn 273 27 42 0:53:12.1 0:53:43.3 17:10/M

5 Laura Wittenauer Federal Way 301 27 52 0:56:16.7 0:56:36.4 18:09/M

6 Samantha Caldwell Federal Way 152 29 53 0:56:17.4 0:56:37.1 18:09/M

Federal Way Farmers Market Runs

5K Run Age Group Results
Saturday, August 11, 2012

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Female 15 to 19

Female 20 to 29

Female Open Winners

Unknown Age

Female 1 to 14
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Cherie Bowers Puyallup 148 37 4 0:29:10.2 0:29:17.6 9:25/M

2 Angela Russell Tacoma 286 33 6 0:30:02.4 0:30:05.7 9:41/M

3 Lindsey Scearcy Kent 290 32 8 0:31:59.0 0:32:07.5 10:19/M

4 Holli Swanstrom Spanaway 294 37 9 0:33:18.8 0:33:25.8 10:45/M

5 Erin Orman Spanaway 278 33 12 0:34:52.3 0:34:59.1 11:15/M

6 Anika Fortenberry 189 38 15 0:35:38.0 0:36:10.2 11:30/M

7 Karen Youngblood Everett 307 33 24 0:43:31.6 0:43:50.6 14:02/M

8 Kimberly Butler Federal Way 151 31 29 0:45:47.9 0:46:25.8 14:46/M

9 Angela Williams Puyallup 300 39 33 0:49:34.6 0:49:46.5 15:59/M

10 Misty Leingang Renton 261 36 38 0:50:47.4 0:51:25.5 16:23/M

11 Christina Backus 143 38 43 0:53:12.8 0:53:42.3 17:10/M

12 Michelle Nixon Bonney Lake 275 36 44 0:53:13.8 0:53:44.5 17:10/M

13 Jody Phipps Puyallup 283 38 45 0:53:14.1 0:53:42.3 17:10/M

14 Sheri Jo Leoso Federal Way 262 34 50 0:55:28.5 0:55:54.1 17:54/M

15 Elvia Aquino Tacoma 142 31 51 0:56:15.6 0:56:15.6 18:09/M

16 Emily Carter Federal Way 153 35 60 1:02:12.5 1:02:36.9 20:04/M

17 Eseta Amituanai Kent 139 33 62 1:02:51.1 1:03:17.7 20:16/M

18 Alaiaega Ufuti Tukwila 296 33 63 1:02:51.2 1:03:18.9 20:16/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Cathy Lorenz Federal Way 368 49 14 0:35:14.9 0:35:20.1 11:22/M

2 Alice Schroeder Des Moines 291 49 19 0:36:53.0 0:37:04.3 11:54/M

3 Samantha King Renton 258 49 22 0:38:50.1 0:38:52.8 12:32/M

4 Theresa Vichich-Weber Belfair 298 44 26 0:44:09.6 0:44:22.5 14:15/M

5 Renee Black Kent 145 42 34 0:49:34.7 0:49:45.6 15:59/M

6 Rebecca Garcia Federal Way 192 44 35 0:49:45.0 0:50:02.9 16:03/M

7 Debra Baker Federal Way 144 45 37 0:50:44.1 0:50:54.8 16:22/M

8 Kathleen Shoemaker Normandy Park 292 40 48 0:55:21.9 0:55:49.8 17:51/M

9 Laurie Kesgard Federal Way 254 42 55 0:57:37.2 0:58:13.4 18:35/M

10 Christi Harris Auburn 197 47 56 1:00:02.2 1:00:20.7 19:22/M

11 Marji MacKenzie Federal Way 267 48 58 1:02:07.0 1:02:38.1 20:02/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Pam Sanderson Bonney Lake 289 54 13 0:34:59.2 0:35:09.9 11:17/M

2 Jann Millspaugh Kent 272 56 16 0:35:40.8 0:35:49.3 11:30/M

3 Betsy Fletcher Puyallup 184 50 20 0:37:50.8 0:37:55.1 12:12/M

4 Patty LeRoux Maple Valley 263 51 21 0:38:48.3 0:38:52.8 12:31/M

5 Lori Ginther-Hutt Auburn 195 52 27 0:44:49.9 0:45:01.8 14:27/M

6 Susan Salmond Auburn 288 58 30 0:45:49.0 0:46:26.3 14:47/M

7 Jane Heyhes Milton 200 55 39 0:50:52.6 0:51:24.6 16:25/M

8 Gloria Plumlee Auburn 377 56 46 0:53:33.6 0:53:48.6 17:16/M

9 Jeanne Nixon Auburn 274 56 47 0:54:26.6 0:55:00.3 17:34/M

10 Lori Pember Auburn 281 55 59 1:02:09.6 1:02:35.9 20:03/M

11 Julie Ross Milton 285 52 61 1:02:12.7 1:02:36.9 20:04/M

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49

Female 50 to 59
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Nancy Courter Bonney Lake 176 68 32 0:49:06.0 0:49:09.3 15:50/M

2 Mary Clingan Federal Way 156 67 36 0:50:10.9 0:50:29.3 16:11/M

3 Phyllis Tellari Tacoma 295 70 41 0:52:36.8 0:52:52.8 16:58/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Austin Miller Maple Valley 270 16 1 0:18:49.7 0:18:50.5 6:04/M

2 Drew Conley Auburn 157 20 2 0:20:52.1 0:20:52.5 6:44/M

3 Celso Cortes Federal Way 159 43 3 0:21:25.8 0:21:25.8 6:55/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Hunter Hwang 249 0 5 0:21:31.7 0:21:32.3 6:56/M

2 Andy Hwang Federal Way 209 0 29 0:41:48.4 0:42:05.1 13:29/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Kai Johnson Olympia 370 10 12 0:28:58.4 0:28:59.2 9:21/M

2 Josh White Tacoma 371 11 13 0:28:58.9 0:28:59.7 9:21/M

3 Everett Kerns 253 12 18 0:31:45.7 0:31:52.7 10:15/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Andrew Kolibab Tacoma 259 15 6 0:24:43.4 0:24:43.9 7:58/M

2 Chance Kerns Federal Way 252 16 8 0:26:13.7 0:26:14.9 8:27/M

3 Sam LaPella Federal Way 375 15 19 0:31:50.6 0:31:54.9 10:16/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Dan Rasmussen Kent 369 28 14 0:29:23.2 0:29:32.8 9:29/M

2 Grant Gelner Puyallup 193 27 20 0:32:18.0 0:32:28.5 10:25/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Terry Russell Tacoma 410 39 9 0:27:04.8 0:27:08.9 8:44/M

2 Derek Salmond Federal Way 287 32 16 0:30:18.3 0:30:59.0 9:46/M

3 Tinoi Maafala Lacey 265 33 22 0:32:35.6 0:32:54.8 10:31/M

4 John Maafala Lacey 264 34 23 0:32:36.6 0:32:56.3 10:31/M

5 Memo Cedillo Seattle 154 34 24 0:32:56.0 0:33:14.7 10:37/M

6 David Gregory Federal Way 196 36 25 0:33:59.1 0:34:29.0 10:58/M

7 Shane Nixon 277 36 37 0:54:27.7 0:55:00.1 17:34/M

Male 30 to 39

Male Open Winners

Male 15 to 19

Male 20 to 29

Unknown Age

Male 1 to 14

Female 60 and over
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Aaron Cortes 158 46 4 0:21:30.7 0:21:30.7 6:56/M

2 Brett Fortenberry Federal Way 190 48 10 0:28:23.5 0:28:35.8 9:09/M

3 Jonathan F Slaughter Puyallup 293 43 11 0:28:25.3 0:28:47.3 9:10/M

4 William Miller 271 45 21 0:32:31.7 0:32:37.3 10:29/M

5 Ted Alger Federal Way 138 42 32 0:49:47.2 0:50:01.8 16:04/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Steve Eberly Auburn 181 56 7 0:24:50.0 0:24:51.9 8:01/M

2 Todd Fletcher 185 50 15 0:30:03.1 0:30:06.8 9:42/M

3 Donald Leingang Renton 260 50 33 0:50:48.1 0:51:26.1 16:23/M

4 Jerry Galland Milton 191 57 34 0:52:56.0 0:53:43.7 17:05/M

5 Ed Plumlee Auburn 376 57 36 0:53:32.7 0:53:49.3 17:16/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Elbert Field Federal Way 183 73 17 0:30:39.0 0:30:43.9 9:53/M

2 Arthur LaPella Federal Way 374 61 26 0:34:30.3 0:34:32.6 11:08/M

3 Mackway Vieira Federal Way 299 79 27 0:36:40.3 0:36:50.2 11:50/M

4 Charles Hone Federal Way 98 71 28 0:36:51.9 0:37:02.6 11:53/M

5 James DeDonato Auburn 378 60 30 0:45:33.2 0:46:26.5 14:42/M

6 Roger Flygare Federal Way 188 63 31 0:47:48.4 0:48:06.1 15:25/M

7 Ricky Nixon Auburn 276 60 35 0:53:10.6 0:53:43.5 17:09/M

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 and over
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